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I 
SYMBOLS 
	

SIGNEIS IiJNVLNTIONNEILS 

The following standard symbols are used 
in Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applica-
ble. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy require-
ments of the Statistics Act. 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont em-
ployés uniformément dans les publications de 
Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiCs. 

x confidentiel an vertu des dispositions de Ia 
Loi sur la statistique relatives au secret. 
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EIIGHIIGIITS 	 FAITS SAILLANTS 

S 
Reneficiaries(1) 	 Béri6ficiaires(1) 

• 	Persons 	qualifyinq 	for 	unemployment • 	Durant 	la 	dernière 	semaine 	de 	juin 	1983, 	le 
insurance benefits during the week ending nombre 	de 	personnes 	admissibles 	aix 	presta- 
June 	1983, 	numbered 	1.125 	million, 	down tions 	d'assurance-chOmage 	a 	totalisé 	1.125 
1010 from the previous month, but 9% high- million, 	soit 	10% de moms que 	le mois prcé- 
er than recorded in June 1982. dent et 9% de plus qu'en juin 1982. 

• 	All 	provinces 	showed 	decreases 	in 	the • 	Toutes 	les provinces ont 	enregistr 	une dimi- 
number of beneficiaries between May 	and nution du nombre de bénéficiaires entre mai et 
June. 	The 	Northwest 	Territories 	showed juin. 	Ce 	sont 	les 	Territoires 	du 	Nord-Duest 
with 	28% 	the 	greatest 	decline, 	followed qui 	ont 	connu 	la 	baisse 	la 	plus 	importante 
by Newfoundland 	(-27%) and Prince Edward (-28%), 	suivis 	de 	Terre-Neuve 	(-27%) 	et 	de 
Island 	(-26%). 	The 	least 	proportional l'Tle-du-Prince-Edouard (-26%). Les reculs les 
decreases were recorded in Alberta (-6%) plus 	faibles en pourcentage 	se 	sont 	produits 
and Ontario (-7%). en Alberta (-6%) et en Ontario (-7%). 

Benefit Payments(1) 

• Benefit payments in June 1983 totalled 
$784.96 million, down from $931.85 mil-
lion (-16%) a month earlier, but up from 
$674.41 million paid out a year ago. 

• In agreement with the benefit payments, 
the number of weeks paid decreased be- 

S  tween May and June from 6.15 million to 
5.21 million or by 15%. 

• Comparing the first six months of 1983 
with the same period of last year: 
benefit payments increased by 43% to 
$5,850.64 million, weeks of benefit paid 
rose by 32% to 38.6 million and the aver-
age weekly payment advanced by 9% to 
$155. 

Prestations servies(1) 

• Les prestations d'assurance-chOmaqe servies en 
juin 1983 se sont diffrées a $784.96 mil-
lions, ce qui reprsente une baisse par rap-
port aix $931.85 millions verses en mai (-16%) 
et une hausse par rapport aux $674.41 millions 
verses tr an plus tot. 

• Tout comme les prestations servies, le nombre 
de semaines de prestations a diminue entre mai 
at juin, de 6.15 millions a 5.21 millions 
(-15%). 

• Comparons le premier semestre de 1983 avec Is 
méme pêriode de l'année dernière: les presta-
tions servies ant grimpe de 43%, atteignant 
$5,850.64 millions, les semaines de presta-
tions ont monte de 32%, atteignant 38.6 mil-
lions, et Is prestation hebdomadaire rroyenne a 
augmenté de 9%, atteignant $155. 

Initial and Renewal Claims 

• Claims received in June numbered 242,000, 
up 6% from May, hut 22% lower than the 
number received in June 1982. 

• For the first six months of 1983, claims 
received totalled 1.62 million; this is a 
900' decrease over the number received 
(1.79 million) durinq the same period 
last year. 

(1) The count of beneficiaries cannot be re-
lated directly to the benefit payments. 
Whereas the latter figure covers all 
payments made during a month, the number 
of beneficiaries relates to persons who 
piulified for benefits for a specific 
.-ik p,rh month, re(lorrUf"3s of when they 

5 	i't'I' 

Demandes mit iales et demandes de renouvel lement 

• Uuelque 242,000 demandes ont été recues en 
juin, soit 6% de plus qu'en uai et 22% de 
moms qu'en juin 1982. 

• Le nombre de demandes recues ai cours du 
premier semestre de 1983 s'est eleve b 1.62 
million; ii s'agit là d'un recul de 9% compa-
rativement a la même période de 1982, durant 
laquelle on avait recu 1.79 million de 
demandes. 

(1) On ne peut etablir de rapport direct entre le 
nombre de bénéficiaires et les prestations 
servies. Ces dernières comprennent toutes les 
prestations servies pendant le mois, alors 
que le nombre de bénéficiaires représente 
toutes les personnes admissibles aix presta-
tions d'assurance-chOmaqe pour une semaine 
hien precise du mois, quel que soit le moment 
ou i elles ont rectj le palement. 



TABLE 1. Summary Data, June 1983 

T&EALJ 1. Données sommaires, Juin 1983 

Current Previous Year Percentage 
month month ago change from 

Mais Mois Année Variation en 
courant precedent dernière pourcent age par 

Item rapport 

I)étail 
Previous 	Year 
month 	 ago 

Au maim 	 A lannée 
pr4c6dent 	dernière 

Benefit payments(1) 	- Prestations set'- 
vies: (1) 

Benefit paid - Total - Prestations payees 	$ 784,959,554 931,852,101 674,408,433 - 	 16 16 

Weeks of benefit - Semaines de prestations 5,209,433 6,146,511 4,868,394 - 	 15 7 

Average weekly benefit - Prestations hebdo- 
madaires mayennes 	 $ 153.15 154.46 141.89 - 	 1 8 

Claims received - Demandes recuem 241,999 228,254 308,727 6 - 22 

Beneficiaries(2) 	- B6néficiair'es(2) 1,124,699P 1,255,687P 1,033,005 - 	10 

Year-to-date - Total cumulatif 

Current Previous Percentage 
year year change 

Annee Année Variation en 
courante precédente pourcentaqe 

Benefit payrnents(1) 	- Prestations ser- 
vies: (1) 

Benefit paid - Total - Prestations payees 	$ 5,850,642,321 4,100,352,378 43 

Weeks of benefit - Semaines de prestatians 38,588,264 29,200,834 32 

Average weekly benefit - Prestations hebdo- 
madaires moyennes 	 $ 154.81 141.49 9 

Claims received - Demandes recues 1,624,217 1,791,475 - 9 

Beneficiaries(2,3) 	- Beneficiaires(2,3) 1,406,568P 1,110,008 27 

(1) Amount paid and weeks of benefit include work sharinq and job creation. However, average weekly benefit excludes these 

amounts in order to maintain comparability with previous data. 
(1) Le montant payé et 	lea semaines de prestations comprennertt 	lea prestations versées au titre du travail partsq6 et de 	is 

creation dernplois. Nous svons cependant exciu ces montants des prestations hebdomadaires moyennes aNn de 	faciliter 	Is 

compsraison avec les données antCrieures. 
(2) The number of beneficiariec psclur1s perrinnc 	r'ceivinq lob crpation hFnPfit7 and 	vr-roiirid 	ftsh'rmen. 

(2) Le norebre de heneficiaire I 

pAcheurs a longueur 	r1annr 

(3) Monthly aversqe. 

-6- 

(3) Moyenne mensuelli. 
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IA&E 2. Nijither of Beneficiaries(1 )P by Type of Payment and Type of Benefit, Canada, June 1983 

tA&EAIJ 2. Nore de b6n6ficiaires(1)P melon is modalitA do peie.ent at le genre de prestations, Canada, juin 198$ 

Type of benefit 
	

Percentage 
change 

Genre de prestat ions 
	

I roe 
previous 

Type of payment 
	

month 
Regular 	Sick- 	Maternity Retire- 	Fishing Work 	 Training(3) 

Modalité do psiement 
	

ness 	 aent 	 sharing(2) 
	

Variation en 
Total 
	

pou rcentage 
Ordi- 	Maladie MaternitA Retrsite PAche 	Travail 	Forma- 	 du mois 
naires 	 partagA(2) 	tion(3) 

	
prAcAdent 

Full benefit week, no 
earnings reported - 
Prestations hebdoma-
daires intégrales, 
sans gains d6c1ars 914,562 18,048 	39,799 	1,985 22,775 	 997,169 	- 10 

Full benefit week, some 
earnings reported - 
Prestst ions hebdoma-
daires intéqrales, 
certains gains dAda- 

11 

It I a I lici ii 	it week 
not due to earnings - 
Prestat ions hebdoma-
daires partielles, 
non imputablem è des 
gains percus 

Partial benefit week 
due to earnings - 
Prestat ions hebdoma-
dairea partielles, 
imputables a des 
gains percus 

TOTAL 

	

15,524 	585 	122 

	

71,165 	216 	146 

1,016,580 18,849 40,061 

22,499 

68 

1,985 	... 	22,567 

	

1,018 	 39,748 	- 16 

	

858 	 72,451 	- 8 

	

24,651 	1,124,699 	- 10 

S 

. 

Percentage change from 
previous month - 
Variation en pourcen- 
tege du mois prAcA- 
dent 	 -9 	-- 	 1 	-1 	... 	 -20 	 -16 	 -10 

(1) The number of beneficiaries excludes persons receiving job creation benefits and yesr-round fishermen. 
(1) Le nombre do bAr,Aficiaires ne comprend pea lea personnea qui bénAficient de prestations do crAstion d'emplois at los 

pêcheurs è longueur d'annAe. 
(2) The number of beneficiaries includes all claimants who receive benefits through the computer pay system. Currently this 

system does not cover all work sharing arrangements; hence, there are mituslly more beneficiaries than there are shown 
under "work sharing" in the tsble. 
I e norr*re do bénAflciaires coirç,rend toutes 1cm personnes qui ont regu des prestst ions grace au syatème informatisA do Is 
'aye. Actuellement, cm systèino no couvre p88 tous leo cas do travail portage; ii y a dort an rAalitC pJ.ue do bdnAficiaires 
tile ne l'indique le tableau, sous Is rubrique "Travail partagA". 
iaineea on courses approved by Canada Employment and Inunigration Corseission. 
'ersonnes qul suivent un cours do formation approuvA par Is Commission do l'emploi et do l'imaigration do Canada. 
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TABLE 3. Per of Beneficiariee(l)P by Sex, Age and Type of Benefit, Canada, June 1983 

TABLEAU 3. Nothre do b4nficieIres(1)P selon le sexe, 1 1 Age at Is genre dB prestations, Canada, juin 1985 

Type of benefit 	 Percentage 

change from 

Genre de prestat ions 	 previous 

Age 	 ennth 

Age 	 Regular 	Sickness Maternity Retirement Fishing Work 	Training(3) 	Variation an 

sharing(2) 	Total 	pourcentage 
du mois 

Ordineires Maladie 	Maternité Retraite 	P8che 	Travail 	Format ion(3) 	précédent 
part agé(2) 

Both sexes - Lea deux sexes 

Under 20 years - Moms 
de 20 ans 69,520 488 723 ... ... 461 2,940 74,132 - 13 

20-24 years - ans 236,318 1,875 10,566 ... ... 3,635 10 9 655 263,049 - 	 11 

25-34 " 320,289 3,917 26,713 ... ... 7,295 8,294 366,508 - 10 

35-44 ' 	" 174,456 3,929 2,058 ... ... 5,255 2,064 187,762 - 	11 

45-54 " 	" 118,482 4,050 7 ... ... 3,700 583 126,822 - 12 

55-64 " 97 9 515 4,590 ... ... ... 2,221 115 104,441 - 	 8 

65 years - sos ... ... ... 1,985 ... ... ... 1,985 - 	 1 

TOTAL 1,016,580 18,849 40 9 067 1,985 ... 22,561 24,651 1,124,699 - 10 

Male - Homrn 

Under 20 years - Moms 
de 20 ans 41,960 252 ... ... ... 278 2,217 44,707 - 16 

20-24 years - ans 142,623 902 ... ... ... 2 9 230 8,700 154,455 - 14 

25-34 " 	" 193,755 1,432 ... ... ... 5,175 6,522 206,884 - 14 

35-44 99,509 1,276 ... ... ... 3,638 1,308 105,731 - 15 

45-54 	' 69,989 1,743 ... ... ... 2,642 340 74,714 - 16 

55-64 	' 66,655 2,782 ... ... ... 1,714 83 71,234 - 10 

65 years - sos . 	.. .. . ... 1,377 ... ... . 	.. 1,377 - 	 4 

TOTAL 614,491 8,387 ... 1,377 ... 15,677 19,170 659,102 - 14 

Female - Femmes 

Under 20 years - Moms 
de 20 ans 27,560 236 723 	... ... 	 183 723 29,425 	- 	8 

20-24 years - ans 93,695 973 10,566 	... ... 	 1,405 1,955 108,594 	- 	5 

25-34 " 	" 126,534 2,485 26,713 	... ... 	 2,120 1,772 159,624 	- 	4 

35-44 " 	" 74,947 2,653 2 9 058 	... ... 	 1,617 756 82,031 	- 	5 

45-54 48,493 2,307 7 	... ... 	 1,058 243 52,108 	- 	6 

55-64 " 50 9 860 1,808 ... 	 ... ... 	 507 32 33,207 	- 	3 

65 years - ans ... ... ... 	 608 ... 	 ... ... 608 

TOTAL 402,089 10,462 40,067 	608 ... 	 6,890 5 9481 465,597 	- 	5 

See footnotes (1) (2) and (3), Table 2. 
Voir notes (1) (2) et (3), tableau 2. 



115381 A. Pè,nr or !4,nof ,c.rjee(I)P by Pr,,v,ure, Se., and Type of Be,.ef,t, Jtow 1985 

IA&FMJ 4. Nere dD b4qu4tielsir.s(I)P per provii, .exe at aelon 1s inre do preetatio, Juin 1903 

Type of benefit Percent 
change from 

Cenre da prextetions preojoue 
enth 

' 5.I 	 Maternity 	Retire- 	Fishing Work Training(3) Variation en 
aent ah.ririg(2) pourcentme 

Total d, .eIS 
'odie 	Maternitd 	Retr.ite 	P6cfle Irs.,.!! For..- prócddent 

psrtaq(2) tion(3) 

1. 	 42,905 787 673 8 171 946 45,090 - 27 
H - H 	26,939 194 ... 6 	... 135 655 27,929 - 33 

• 	 15,966 193 673 2 	... 36 291 17,161 - 15 

6,875 99 1)1 ill '1 1'') 7,165 - 	 76 

• 	 54 423 1,118 8 	•.. 106 335 18,744 - 	 6 

00 	 .114 647 914 75 786 955 47,617 - 	 13 
0* 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 • 	 • 

0,. 

:' •.. 
0 ' .,  

- 

0 	•,• 

'- 'l: 
;55 

19, 2,.s12 ... Ill , ) 5,551 21511,710 - 	 1 

.155 2,743 9,978 106 	•.. 1,134 1,181 143,127 - 

0 	 594 7,1157 15,645 019 	... 8,65,6 9,975 351,476 - 	 7 

0 	 5 	1 1, , 	 . 	 . 2 17 - 	 I 
• 	 .508 504 1,708 26 	. . . 727 550 16,025 - 

0 	 560 5115 1,540 77 174 4/16 71,957 - 	 16 

0 	
0 	79 654 4, .:: 6(r) ' .177 17,4,1 - 

0 	 , 1 19 7,128 1,854 744 	 - 7,567 7,406 1411,813 - 	 111 

0• 
5 73 2 - 28 1,063 - 28 

• 	 •• 	0.0  1 •.. 0 /5, 5 1 5' 

- 11 

111141 	 0 	 1,1115,. 'III) 	115,1)4') 	411,110 	1,985 	... 	 22,567 	26,651 	1,124,699 	- 10 
'5 

 

	

614,491 	11,181 	 . 	1,371 	•.. 	 15,671 	19,110 	 669,102 	- 14 

	

402,089 	10,462 	40,067 	 608 	•.. 	 6,090 	5,481 	 465,597 	- S 



- in - 

TAB&.E 5. Number of Benefici aries (1) P  RnCe ivi nq Beqti tar Benefit. By Weekn of I rs;ii rat) In Imploynxilt, 'wx 	and Week 1 y 	I re;ij mb I 
Earnings, Canada, June 1985 

TABlEAU 5. Nonbre cia b6n4fici aires (1) P richard n pren tat ions ordinai ten , 	I on 	in I sant In 	nm;i I ten; 	d ' emploi 	;; sri rob n 
selon I.e sexe et les gains hehdomadaires asstirauiles, Canada, juin 1985 

Weeks of insurable Weekly insurable earnings 
employment 

Oains hebdomadaires assurables 

Sernaines d'emploi 
assurable $ 00- $150- $190- $250- $270- $310- $350 

149 189 229 269 309 349 384 $385 Total 

Both sexes - Les deux sexes 

Under 15 weeks - Moms 
de 15 semaines 13,180 17,041 15,442 13,522 13,725 19,096 13,412 542 105,960 

15-19 weeks - semaines 10,150 11,246 11,203 10,181 10,481 19,292 10,519 185 83,257 

20-29 ' 	 I  41,827 42,958 36,922 29,295 27,302 45,321 29,394 345 253,364 

30-39 ' 	 ' 22,456 18,536 17,855 15,916 15,936 28,764 24,039 478 143,980 

40-49 ' 	 ' 20,075 17,520 17,670 17,573 18,009 34,677 37,868 545 163,937 

50-52 	' 	 ' 16,564 21,161 27,063 31,242 32,353 52,236 82,614 2,849 266,082 

TOTAL 124,252 128,462 126,155 117,129 117,806 199,386 197,846 4,944 1,016,580 

Male - Hoqnrnp; 

Under 15 weeks - Moms 
de 15 semaines 3,562 8,402 9,127 9,444 10,960 17,264 12,646 491 71,896 

15-19 weeks -semaines 2,777 5,317 6,264 6,568 7,941 17,232 9,769 160 56,028 

20-29 " 11,263 19,768 20,168 17 9 965 19,292 39,154 26,595 303 154,508 

30-39 	 " 5,172 6,842 8,003 8,225 10,121 23,681 21,194 390 83,628 

40-49 	 " 3,919 5,344 6,720 7,824 9,843 27,080 31,859 471 93,060 

50-52 	' 	 ' 2,989 5,873 9,510 12,919 16,151 37,369 68,123 2,437 155,371 

TOTAL 	 29,682 	51,546 	59,792 	62,945 	74,308 	161,780 	170,186 4,252 	614,491 

Female - Femmes 

Under 15 weeks - Moms 
de 15 semaines 9,618 8,639 6,315 4,078 2,765 1,832 766 51 34,064 

15-19 weeks - semaines 7,373 5,929 4,939 3,613 2,540 2,060 750 25 27,229 

20-29 	 ' 30,564 23,190 16,754 11,330 8,010 6,167 2,799 42 98,856 

30-39 17,284 11,694 9,852 7,691 5,815 5,083 2,845 88 60,352 

40-49 " 	' 16,156 12,176 10,950 9,749 0,166 7,597 6,009 74 70,877 

50-52 " 	' 13,575 15,288 17,553 18,323 16,202 14,867 14,491 412 110,711 

TOTAL 94,570 76,916 66,363 54,784 43,498 37,606 27,660 692 402,089 	Is 
See footnote (1), 	Table 2. 
Voir note (1), 	tableau 2. 



Sill 1 6. N,a.er of Beneficiarie.(1)P Roceixing Regular Benefit with No Earnings Reported, by Age, Sex and Proxiner, 3,s.e 1983 

lAili I AU 6. Be,re de 14n6ficiaires(1)P touthant dee prestations ordinaire., esne .ins .84e1.r6s, eslon 1'6qr, Ia sexe at In province, Juin 1983 

New Pr.nce Novs New Brit lab Rorth.,est Uut.jdr 
found- hoard Scotia Bruns- tolu,i Tern- Canada 

Age land bland wick tories 
QuAbec Ontario Manitoba Alberta Yukon Total 

Bge Terre- tie-du- uwelle- R,x. Colovbie- Tern- [xt6- 
Mauve Prince- tcoaae vean- Britan- toires rieur 

Cdouard Br,,- nique du *,rd- du 
asick Ouest Cw,eda 

Both ieee. - Lee deux s.o.s 

Under 20 y.ara - 

Pine de 20 we 3,842 543 2,515 2,878 18,885 16,777 2,351 1,644 6,168 1,579 76 61 5 63,324 

20-24 years - one 9,355 1,517 9.121 9,531 67,149 58,404 6,852 4,639 21,556 25,202 216 180 10 213,732 

25-38 	 0  12,416 1,864 12,185 13,039 92,630 78,734 8,548 5,317 29,794 38,008 536 311 61 293,433 

35-44 	 ' 6,459 1,012 6,574 7,008 50,386 45,990 4,597 2,395 13,547 20,753 257 174 33 159,185 

4554 U  3,810 647 4,141 4,372 34,162 33,513 3,197 1,708 8,404 14,394 123 117 21 108,809 

55-64 ' 	U  2,733 503 3,065 5,143 28,776 31,513 3,014 1,462 5,648 11,624 80 35 9 91,603 

TOTAL 18,615 6,084 11,601 39,971 292,188 264,931 20,559 17,165 05,101 117,560 1,288 810 139 930,086 

Male - .es 

20 year 	- 

lir 	de 213 one 2,501 344 1,512 1,901 11,383 10,310 1,458 1,046 3,950 4,366 51 41 4 38,867 

years - an. 6,027 890 5,495 6,145 40,411 35,934 4,314 2,831 14,248 15,227 124 102 6 131,754 

25-34 U 	 0  7,592 1,049 7,430 8,491 57,046 47,096 5,232 5,224 20,201 23,389 328 376 34 381,288 

35-44 ' 	 ' 4,021 564 3,951 4,569 29,350 26,163 2,734 1,377 8,606 12,390 170 97 19 94,011 

45-54 	 ' 2,675 400 2,608 2,909 20,391 19,889 1,837 971 5,422 8,876 94 66 16 66,154 

55-64 	 " 2,201 322 2,131 2,232 20,243 21,814 1,915 965 3,888 7,790 64 25 8 63,598 

tOTAL 25,017 3,569 23,127 26,247 170,824 161,206 17,490 10,418 56,315 72,038 031 507 81 575,672 

female - Feea,,rs 

Uader 20 years - 

Maine de 20 an. 1,341 199 1,003 977 7,502 6,467 893 598 2,218 3,213 25 20 1 24,457 

20-24 years - are 3,328 627 3,626 3,386 26,738 22,470 2,538 1,808 7,308 9,975 92 70 4 81,978 

25-34 " 	 ' 4,824 815 4,755 4,548 35,584 31,638 3,316 2,093 9,583 14,619 208 135 27 112,145 

35-44 ' 2,438 448 2,623 2,439 21,036 19,827 1,863 1,018 4,941 8,363 87 77 14 65,174 

45_54 	 " 1,135 247 1,533 1,463 13,971 33,624 1,360 737 2,982 5,518 29 51 5 42,655 

5544 U 	 U  532 179 934 931 8,533 9,699 1,099 497 1,760 3,834 16 10 1 28,005 

TOTAL 	 13,598 2,515 14,474 13,724 113,364 103,725 11,069 6,151 20,792 85,522 457 371 52 354,834 
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TA[ 7. P4er of Bsneficisris.(l)P Receiving Regular Benefit with No (.rninga Reported, by Province, Sea and Weekly Insurable tornings, )p,e 1983 

TABLEAU 7. Nre ek b6if4ciairas(1)P touth.nt e preetatione ordinairee, sans gains d6clards, aelon In prOvince. Is .eae at lea gains hebab.adoir.- 
a.ajrthlee, juin 1983 

Weekly insurable earnings Average 
weekly 

Gains hebsadairea aeeurablea insurable 
Province and sex earnings 

Province at acne Moyenne 
$ (JO- $150- $190- $230- $210- $310- $350- thy gains 
149 189 229 269 309 349 384 $385 Total hebdo- 

sad. irem 
asaurab lea 

Newfoundland - lerre- T. 5.481 8,339 4,585 4,174 4,346 6,421 5,196 71 38,615 242 
Neuve H. - H. 1,126 4,787 2,571 2,692 3,300 5,777 4,705 59 25,017 270 

F. 4,355 7,552 2,014 1,482 1,046 644 493 12 13,596 190 

Prince Edward T. 930 1,333 871 1,015 724 699 496 16 6,084 230 
Island - Ile- du H. - H. 189 592 456 750 562 598 411 11 3,569 258 
Princp4douard F. 741 741 415 265 162 101 85 5 2,515 189 

Nova Scotia - Nou- T. 7,047 6,351 4,612 4,270 4,091 6,179 4,939 112 37,601 239 
velle-tcomse H. - H. 1,963 3,155 2.575 2.635 3,059 5,385 4,279 96 23,127 269 

F. 5,084 3,216 2,037 1,635 1,032 794 660 16 14,474 191 

New Brunsaick - No.1- T. 5,370 5,589 5,266 5,025 4,575 6,944 7,006 194 39,971 253 
veau-Brunsaick H. - H. 1,215 2,391 2,662 3,561 3,608 6,277 6,559 174 26,287 285 

F. 4,155 3,198 2,606 1,664 967 667 1447 20 13,724 192 

T. IS '00 (l 050 0 .205 05 	5011 0 	'1) 0. 000 SI .022 . 2 5 1 

1. 26,515 18,389 16,225 15,993 10,117 10,00(1 7,489 197 103,725 

Manitoba T. 3,952 4,065 3,836 3,477 3,349 5,289 4,462 129 28,559 252 
H. - H. 1,098 1,793 7,020 2,034 2,314 4,367 3,761 103 17,490 279 
F. 2,854 2,272 1,816 1,447 1,035 922 701 26 11,069 210 

Saskatchewan T. 1,662 2,039 2,114 2,022 2,150 3,610 3,496 72 17,165 268 
M. - H. 366 732 1,075 1,143 1,162 2,865 2,816 55 111,414 294 
F. 1,296 1,307 1,059 879 788 745 640 17 6,751 228 

Alberta 1. 5,024 5,865 7,163 8,572 10,596 22,306 24,805 776 85,107 297 
N. - H. 1,036 1,753 2,603 4,108 6,340 18,148 21,458 669 56,315 318 
F. 3,988 4,112 4,360 4,464 4,256 4,158 3,387 107 28,792 245 

Aritish Columbia - T. 11,078 10,338 11,016 11,634 13,784 27,966 31,053 731 117,560 280 
Coloebie-Britao- H. - H. 2,711 3,385 4,461 5,415 7,484 21,867 26,479 636 72,038 308 
nique F. 8,367 6,953 6,555 6,219 6,260 6,499 4,574 95 45,522 235 

Yukon T. 47 74 65 116 132 365 866 3 1,288 504 
H. - H. 14 27 34 42 63 275 375 1 831 521 
F. 33 47 51 74 69 90 91 2 457 271 

Northoest Territo- T. 46 76 88 97 110 212 248 1 878 287 
ries - Territoires H. - H. 	12 27 32 50 70 141 175 - 507 305 
du Nord-Ouest F. 34 49 56 47 40 71 75 1 371 264 

Outside Canada - Eat- T. 4 2 7 12 11 33 69 1 139 3211 
rleur ,6j Canada H. - H. 	2 1 1 7 2 23 50 1 87 

F. 2 I 6 5 9 10 19 - 52 

TOTAL T. 112,071 115,541 112,968 105,354 106,602 185,356 187,397 4,791 930,086 
H. - H. 	21,614 48,134 55,251 57,820 68,450 151,959 162,250 4,134 575,612 
F. 84,397 67,401 51,717 47,534 38,152 33,397 25,147 663 354,414  

I 

I 

See footnote (1), Table 2. 
Voir note (1), tableau 2. 
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18811 0. Inefit Peymont Actisities, by Province, J,s.e 1963 

TAIM[AIJ 8. Service dos prestatione, per province, juAn 1983 

Benefit poid(1) Weeks paid Aver.cje weekly pey.ent(2) 

Preatations aerviea(1) Sesaines do pr.atationa Prestatlona Nobdo.sdeires aoyennes(Z) 

Pros Ince 
Current 	PrevIous Year ago Current Previous Year ago Current Previots Year ago 
month 	.onth month month month month 

Moig 	Mols Ann6e Mois Mote AnnAe Mois Mois Année 
courant 	précódent dernière courant pr6c4dent dernière courant précdont deroibre 

thousands of dollars number dollars 

milliere de dollars noabre 

Newfoundland - Terre-Mouse 28,641 	46,982 23,483 206,191 320,058 182,486 338.45 146.57 128,74 

Prince Edward Island - tie- 
du-Prince-douard 4,547 	7,751 3,848 34,031 55,965 31,248 151.76 137.44 123.45 

Noes Scotia - Nouve1!e-co.se 27,805 	37,461 25,683 202,311 266,179 202,465 137.50 141.29 127.72 

New Brunawick - Nouveau- 
BrunSwick 30,132 	43,056 26,619 207,409 291,108 201,311 146.10 149.06 133.72 

51111 I, 	-c.' 7 	• 	,,, ,7 	1. 1, 'I, 	'., 1,1,77 I 	III 	.11,' 

Manitoba 23,694 	30,809 18,717 172,574 214,201 141,051 147.58 150.69 138.19 

Sasketchecoan 15,695 	20,655 12,563 103,245 132,114 86,181 156.15 159.76 346.99 

Alberta 61,671 	84,778 40,564 484,172 499,910 253,886 172.19 173.41 162.34 

British Colii. - Colombie'- 
Britmnnique 114,307 	120,027 95,746 709,745 741,314 635,784 161.85 163.32 154.10 

Yukon 1,639 	1,941 1,010 8,976 10,552 6,097 176.75 180.65 366.37 

Northwest Territories - Tar- 
ritoirea du Nord-Oueat 1,258 	1,560 621 7,219 8,976 3,920 174.71 175.71 158.48 

Outside Canada - Estriour 
ob Canada 144 	 181 112 735 967 686 196.59 186.80 165.47 

TOTAL 164,960 	931,852 674,406 5,209,433 6,146,511 4,868,394 153.15 154.46 141.89 

(1) May not add to totals 8.ie to rounding. 
(1) lea chiffres syant 8t# arrondis, leur somme petit on pas correapondre sue totaus Indiqu6s. 



I IARLE 9. Cumulative Benefit Paid, Weeks Paid aid Average Weekly Paysienit, by Pruv Irw:e, June 19H S 

TABIEAIJ 9. Nore ctulatif de prestations servies, semainea de prestations et prestations lbknmiduiriii; moyeruieu, Selon Ia 
province, juin 1983 

Year-to-date - Total cumulatif 

Menefit paid(1) 	 Weeks paid(1) 	 Average weekly payment(2) 

5 restatiore servies(1) 	Semaines de presta- 	Prestations hebdoma- 
Pr44vLn 	 tions(1) 	 daires moyennes(2) 

Current 	Previous Current Previous Current 
year 	year year year year 

Ann6e Année Annêe Annie 
ourante 	précédente courante précédente courante 

iousands of dollars thousands dollars 

illiers de dollars milliers 

Nn,wtciunndland - 	Terre-Neuve 	 276,386 	217,775 1,867 1,623 147.89 

Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince- 
t'louard 48,663 39,712 341 307 

5 	 - 	 n Q4 	S '4' 	• ''1 'i 1 

a n 	 P 5 4 W 	i,' k 	- 	 \ j 4J-J1 	I.-,,41' 22 	21 1_i, lc ] 1 •  

Manitoba 184,658 115,521 1,277 836 

itchewan 134,786 86,205 852 583 

na 500,836 198,575 2,966 1,24C 

- 	[1a1m'-ITn1taie 7 1 )3,2(, (17,111 4 2N I 

YliLl 12,617 ,Ill 5 5 

NIhwest Territories - Territoires du 
\nd-Ouest 8,222 3,718 47 2 

II lAs 5 s, isin, s: sIs ,s1p 71,/1M 

1) May not add to totals due to rounding. 
l.es chiffres ayant été arrondis, leur somme peut ne pas correspondre aux totaux irndiqués. 
l)oes not include work sharing and job creation benefits. 
N 	rnmp"end pa; len, pr';t at in,; V I;1"1 par travail pert ag et rrsat inn ii €'rnpinis. 

141.85 

151.70 

160.83 

172.39 

5.03 

132 

174.42 

Previous 
year 

Année 
précédente 

134.17 

129.64 

1 1'IJ 

I 

140.09 

148.34 

160.96 

153.63 

165.59 

156.09 

l"il .59 

I 
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TABLE 10. Initial and Renewal Claims Received, by Province, 3une 1983 

TABLEAU 10. Demandes initiales et demandes de renouvellement reçues, per province, juin 1983 

Number of claims Year-to-date 

Nombre de demandes Total cunulatif 

Province 	Current Previous Year Current 	Previous Percentage 
month month ago year 	year change 

Mois Mois Année Anne 	Année Variation 
courant prcédent dernière courante 	précédente en pour- 

cent age 

Newfoundland - Terre- 
Neuve 

Prince Edward Island - 
I le-du-Prince-rdouard 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle- 
Ecosse 

\w Hruniwick - Nouveau- 
I 

Ont ario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Al bert a 

British Columbia - 
Colombie-Britannique 

Yukon 

Northwest Territories - 
Territoires ci Nord- 
Ouest 

iIIt;ide Canada 	- Extd- 
i €'ur du Canada 

10 TAL 

5,837 5,226 6,773 44,171 38,692 14 

1,126 1,252 1,318 7,843 7,724 2 

8,589 8,414 8,839 56,125 60,407 - 	7 

- , -, r' 	• ri, 

90,271 75,368 106,916 550,326 620,489 - 	11 

8,029 8,217 11,050 59,036 61,021 - 	3 

5,808 5,133 6,722 42,880 40,833 5 

22,037 25,665 23,627 169,328 142,610 19 

29,948 31,518 44,315 205,532 234,030 - 12 

452 294 538 2,702 2,447 10 

322 336 310 2,850 1,691 	69 

72 70 83 479 416 	15 

241,999 228,254 308,727 1,624,217 1,791,475 	- 	9 



- 16 - 

TABLE 11. Regional IJneiloy.ent Rates, Varile Entrance Requirements and Regional Extended 1fruf it F nt it I m,nt : 
for Three-month Ended Js,e 30, 1983, Seasonally Mjusted 

TABLEAU 11. Taux de diOmaqe par region, normes variables d'aissibilité at derée des prestit 'iii; ek' pro1ninqit 	muynniin 
pour La période de trois mois se teriuinant le 30 juin 1983, dorvides d6saisonnal is6e, 

Effective July 17, 1983 to August 13, 1983 

En vigueur du 17 juillet 1983 au 13 aoOt 1983 

Re ion 	 Rate 	 Entrance 	 Regional extended g 	
requirements 	 benefit 

Region 	 entitlement 

Taux 	 Normes 	 Durée des pres- 
d'admissibiljtC tations de pro-

lonqat ion fondée 
sur le taux ré-
gional de chomaqe 

per cent 	 weeks 

pourcentaqe 	 semaines 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve: 

30. Avalon Peninsula - Péninsule de l'Avalon 
31. Fortune Bay, Gander - Baie Fortune, Gander 
32. Corner Brook, Labrador 

Prince Edward Island - tle-du-Prince-tdouard: 

33. All of Prince Edward I ui - 
de l'Ile-du-Prince-t' 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Eco'''. 

34. Cape Breton 
35. Cumberland, Guysborough 
36. Annapolis 
37. Digby, Lunenburg 
38. Halifax 
79. AnnapolIs - Diqby(1) 
85. Yarrnouth(2) 
86. Kinga(2) 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick: 

40. Moncton 
41. Ssint John 
42. Frederjcton 
78. Madawaska - Restigouche 

Québec: 

44. Gaspé 
45. Québec 
46. Trois-Rivières 
47. Eastern Townships - Cantons de l'Est 
48. Montréal 
49. Outaouais 
50. Northern Québec - Nord QuébCcois 
80. GaspC(3) 
81. Québec(3) 
82. Northern Québec - Nord QuébCcois(3) 

Ontario: 

51. Eastern Ontario - Est de l'Ontarjo 
52. Belleville, Peterborough 
53. Toronto 
54. Niagara 
55. London 
56. Windsor, Sarnia 
57. Kitchener 
58. Georgian Bay 
59. Sudbury, Sault Ste. Marie - Sudbury, Sault-Ssinte Marie 
60. Northwestern Ontario - Nord-Ouest Ontarien 

5ee footnote(s) at end of table. 
Voir note(s) a Is fin du tableau. 

	

16.8 	 10 	 32 

	

21.5 	 10 	 32 

	

23.0 	 10 	 32 

I 
15.1 10 
14.4 10 32 
9.2 10 22 

11.0 10 28 
11.6 10 32 
9.9 10 24 

13.1 10 32 

15.3 10 32 
11.7 10 32 
14.5 10 32 
17.9 10 32 

21.6 10 32 
12.5 10 32 
16.0 10 32 
14.2 10 32 
14.0 10 32 
11.5 10 30 
20.5 10 32 
19.9 10 32 
12.2 10 32 
20.1 10 32 

10.0 10 24 
13.6 10 32 
9.9 10 24 

13.8 10 3: 
12.4 10 3: 
13.9 10 1 is 8.1 11 1H 
10.9 10 23 
16.9 10 3? 
14.8 10 32 



- 17 - 

S 	'4111 F 11. fgional tJneloyment Rates, Varithle Entrance Requirements and Regional Extended Bemetit Entitlement: Average 
for Three-month Ended Jisie 30, 1983, Seasonally Mjuated - Concluded 

!ABL[AIJ 11. Taux de thômeqe par rgion, norlues varithlea d'adeisaibilite at cbir4e des prestatiome de proltxxjation: .oyerxle 
pour is jriode de troja mois so terainarit le 30 juin 1983, donnéem d6saimonnalisdes - fin 

Effective July 17, 1983 to August 13, 1983 

En vigueur &.i 17 juillet 1983 au 13 soOt 1983 

Rate Entrance Regional extended 
Region requirements benefit 

entitlement 
Region 

Taux Normes Ouree des pres- 
d'admisaibilité tations de pro- 

longat ion fondCe 
sur is taix ré- 
gional de chomage 

per cent weeks 

pourcentage semaines 

Ontario - Concluded - fin: 

83. Windaor(4) 13.6 10 32 

84. Sarnia(4) 14.2 10 32 

Manitoba: 

61. Southern Manitoba - S&id du Manitoba 7.9 12 16 

62. Parkland 8.2 11 18 

Winnipeg 11.4 10 30 

S katchewan: 

Southern Saskatchewan - Sud do is Saskatchewan 7.5 12 14 

Saskotoon 9.5 10 22 

Yorkton, Prince Albert - Yorkton, Prince-Albert 9.1 10 22 

Alberta: 

67. South, Central Alberta - Sud at centre do l'Alberta 10.0 10 24 

68. Calgary 11.4 10 30 

69. Edmonton 11.4 10 30 

Northern part of Prairie provinces - Nord des 
proviflCe8 des Prairies: 

70. Remainder of Manitoba, Saskatchewan and 
Alberta - Reste du Manitoba, 	le Ia Saskatchewan 
at 	do 	l'Alberta 14.4 10 32 

British Columbia - Coloithie-Britannique: 

71. The Kootenays - Kootenays 15.0 10 32 

72. Kelowna 16.0 10 32 

75. Kamloopa 18.5 10 32 

74. Vancouver-Lower Fraser Valley 12.8 10 32 

75. Victoria, Vancouver Island - Victoria, 	tie do Vancouver 14.9 10 32 

76. North British Columbia: the rest of the province - Nord 
de Is Colombie-Britannique: 	is reste do Is province 17.3 10 32 

Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon et Territoires du 
Nord-Ouest: 

77. All of Yukon and Northwest Territories(5) - Tout 	le 
Yukon at 	lea Territoires cki Nord-Ouest(5) .. 10 32 

(1) Effective February 15, 	1981. 
(1) En viqueur 	Is 15 fCvrier 	1981. 

? 	Effective October 21, 	1982. 
1) En viqueur 	le 21 octobre 1982. 

S Effective May 17, 	1981. 
En viçjueur 	Is 17 mai 	1981. 

il 	Effective August 	16, 	1981. 
En viqueur 10 16 soOt 	1981. 
Unemployment rate not available. Eligible for maximum regional benefit entitlement. 

(5) Nous ne disposons pas de taux de chômaqe. Regions admissibles si nombre maximum de semalnes desiides. 
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